PORM PTO-1586 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
E-One, Inc. 1601 SW 37 th Avenue Ocala, FL 34474	Name: GMAC Commercial Finance LLC Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 500 W. Madison Street, Suite 3130	
⊠ Security Agreement	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661	
Execution Date: August 4, 2008	Additionel name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application Number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
See Attached Schedule A	See Attached Schedule A	
Additional numbers attached? 🔀 Yes 🗖 No		
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mchelle Herkenham	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 5	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>300</u>	
Internal Address: UCC DITECT Services	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 187 WOLF RD	8. Deposit account number:	
Ste. [0] City: A1Bany State: YZIP 12205	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Graig Solow, Esq. Name of Person Signing August 5, 2008 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheat, attachments, and document: 7		

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0916

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Patent Assignment of Security dated August 4, 2008, between E-One, Inc. ("Grantor"), and GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, as Agent.

- 1. U.S. Patents
 - a) 5,960,981 Water Tank Baffle Issued 10-5-1999
 - b) 5,368,317 Fire Truck torque Box chassis Frame Issued 11-29-1994
- 2. In Process Patents
 - a) EzDraw, patent application number PTC/US2007/015935
 - b) Telescopic Aerial Ladders; Components; and, Method (M&G reference numbers 15729.3USPI)
 - c) Serial Link and Remotely Located Pump Control Systems (M&G reference numbers 15729.6US01 & 15729.6US02)

1481381 - Schedule to Patent Assignment

08/06/2008 15:45 8009627049 UCC DIRECT SERVICES PAGE 03/08

PATENT ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, E-One, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 1601 SW 37th Ave., Ocala, FL 34474 ("Grantor") own the patents and patent applications shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Patents"), for which there are recordings or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Grantor and certain of its affiliates are obligated to GMAC Commercial Finance LLC ("GMAC CF") and various other financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders") and GMAC CF as agent for Lenders ("Agent") pursuant to (i) a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, among Agent, Lenders, Grantor and the other loan parties named therein and (ii) a certain Patent Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Grantor in favor of Agent (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Grantor is granting to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in Grantor's Patents, all proceeds thereof, all rights corresponding thereto and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, and the recordings and applications therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby assign unto Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders and grant to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in and to Grantor's Patents, and recordings and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

214516,127-1481881.3

Grantor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York

August 4, 2008

E-ONE, INC., as Grantor

Name: Pau Bamatter

Title: Secretary

GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, as Agent

By:

Name: Eric S. Miller Title: Director

1481881 - Signature Page to Patent Assignment

STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
me known, who being by me duly swom, or	before me personally came Paul Bamatter, to did depose and say that he is the Secretary of and which executed the foregoing instrument; of the board of directors of said corporation. Notary Public My Commission Expires:
known, who being by me duly sworn, did	AIDA KLEIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01KL6134293 Qualified in Queens County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires September 28, 20_9 Q Defore me personally came Eric S. Miller to me I depose and say he is the Director of GMAC ility company described in and which executed signed his name thereto by order of the
management committee of said company.	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

†481881 - Signature Page to Patent Assignment

Grantor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York August 4, 2008

E-ONE, INC., as Grantor

Bv:

Name: Paul Bamatter Title: Secretary

GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, as Agent

Name: Eric S. Miller Title: Director

1481881 - Signature Page to Patent Assignment

STATE OF NEW YORK

)	SS:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
me known, who being by me duly s	2008, before me personally came Paul Bamatter, to sworn, did depose and say that he is the Secretary of sed in and which executed the foregoing instrument; by order of the board of directors of said corporation.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
known, who being by me duly swe	2008, before me personally came Eric S. Miller to me orn, did depose and say he is the Director of GMAC and liability company described in and which executed nat he signed his name thereto by order of the apany. Jane 11. Locked Novary Public Novar

JEANNE M. LODICO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LO6023719
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires Apr. 26, 20

My/Commission Expires:

1481881 - Signature Page to Patent Assignment

RECORDED: 08/06/2008